
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

 

HAWAII DISTRICT OFFICE 

500 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD, SUITE 1-306 

HONOLULU, HI  96813-4993 
 

P: 808-541-2990 • F: 808-541-2976 • E: hawaiigeneral@sba.gov • W: www.sba.gov/hi 

 

GUAM BRANCH OFFICE 

400 ROUTE 8, SUITE 302 

HAGATNA, GU  96910 

 

P: 671-472-7277 • F: 671-472-7365 • E: guamgeneral@sba.gov • W: www.sba.gov/hi 

 

Directory 
 

Title Name Phone Ext Fax Email 
Hawaii District Office      

District Director Jane A. Sawyer 808-541-2990 202 808-541-2976 jane.sawyer@sba.gov 

Deputy District Director T. Mark Spain 808-541-2990 209 808-541-2976 thornton.spain@sba.gov 

Lead Lender  

Relations Specialist 

Vacant 808-541-2990  808-541-2976  

Economic Development 

Specialist 

Mary Dale 808-541-2990 211 808-541-2976 mary.dale@sba.gov 

Lead Business  

Opportunity Specialist 

Michael Youth 808-541-2990 214 808-541-2976 michael.youth@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 

Specialist 

Erlyne Lum 808-541-2990 207 808-541-2976 erlyne.lum@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 

Specialist 

Sheila Taeza 808-541-2990 208 808-541-2976 sheila.taeza@sba.gov 

Public Affairs Specialist Sandra Cancinos 808-541-2990 222 808-541-2976 sandra.cancinos@sba.gov 

Administrative Officer Joyce T. Quinn 808-541-2990 223 808-541-2976 joyce.quinn@sba.gov 

Toll Free Line  800-659-7113 N/A   

Guam Branch Office      

Branch Manager Kenneth Q. Lujan 671-472-7277 N/A 671-472-7365 kenneth.lujan@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Josette G. Mueller 671-472-7244 N/A 671-472-7365 josette.mueller@sba.gov 

Other SBA Contacts 

Serving Hawaii and Guam 

     

Procurement Center 

Representative 

Larry Orr 808-474-7317 N/A 808-474-3387 laurence.orr@navy.mil 

Legal Counsel Jayson Pang 206-553-7081 N/A 202-481-2442 jayson.pang@sba.gov 

 

http://www.sba.gov/hi
http://www.sba.gov/hi

